BT139B-600E
FEATURES
·With D2PAK package.
·Glass passivated triacs in a plastic envelope, for use in
applications requiring high bidirectional transient and
blocking voltage capability and high thermal cycling
performance.Typical applications include motor control,
industrial and domestic lighting,heating and static switching.
·Minimum Lot-to-Lot variations for robust device performance
and reliable operation.
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS(Ta=25℃)
SYMBOL PARAMETER MIN UNIT
VDRM Repetitive peak off-state voltage 600 V
VRRM Repetitive peak off-state voltage 600 V
IT(RMS) RMS on-state current (full sine wave) 16 A
ITSM Non-repetitive peak on-state current tp=20ms 160 A
PGM Peak gate power dissipation 5 W
PG(AV) Average gate power dissipation 0.5 W
Tj Operating junction temperature 125 ℃
Tstg Storage temperature -40~150 ℃
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (TC=25℃ unless otherwise specified)
SYMBOL PARAMETER CONDITIONS MIN MAX UNIT
IRRM Repetitive peak reverse current VR=VRRM,
VR=VRRM, Tj=125℃
0.02
0.5 mA
IDRM Repetitive peak off-state current VD=VDRM,
VD=VDRM, Tj=125℃
0.02
0.5 mA
IGT Gate trigger current
Ⅰ
VD=12V; IT= 0.1A
35
mA
Ⅱ 35
Ⅲ 35
Ⅳ 70
VGT Gate trigger voltage VD=12V; IT= 0.1A 1.5 V
VTM On-state voltage IT= 20A 1.6 V
IH Holding current IGT= 0.1A, VD= 12V 30 mA
JS
MI
CR
O
Se
mi
co
nd
uc
to
r
www.jsmsemi.com 第1/2页
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
BT139B-600E
JS
MI
CR
O
Se
mi
co
nd
uc
to
r
www.jsmsemi.com 第2/2页
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
单击下面可查看定价，库存，交付和生命周期等信息
>>JSMSEMI(杰盛微)
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com